€ - Jabuey) a4l dweld wiy 3/v S£0S

Ref _ Part# Description Ret
1 8181929 Skt. Hd. Cap Scr., 3/8-16 x 1, Gr.8 44 8181369
2 8182952 Table Top Plate 45 8183325
5 8181677 Clamp 46 8182016
6 8184924 Carrier/Cover - Cylinder End 47 8181912
7 8183476 Roll Pin - @1/4" x 3/4" 43 8107517
8 8182279 Link Bolt - Table Top 49 8181949
9 8182627 Cap Plug - 1-5/8" Dia. 50 8182554
10 8181734 Pivot Link W/C 51 8106301
11 8181731 Pivot Plate - Table Top 52 8106259
12 8181733 Pivot Block 53 8000491
13 8183452 Flange Whiz-lock Scr., 5/16-18 x 54 8181933
5/8" 55 8102459
14 8184925 Carrier/Cover - Clamp 56 8104673
15 8101039 Nut - Lock, 1/2, Gr.5 57 8104600
16 8181634 Cylinder Assembly-Table Top 58 8106298
17 8101039 Nut - Lock, 1/2", Gr.5 59 8104674
18 8181742 16MM x 40mm Hex Head Bolt 60 8180103
Gr.10.9 61 8181932
19 8182979 Washer - Molded, @16mm 62 8107407
20 8181990 Spider Assembly 63 8104613
21 8181658 Pulley-Transmission 64 8104611
22 8182619 Rotary Coupling Assembly 65 8104612
23 8181713 0-Ring Seal, Large (2-244) 66 8104610
24 8181712 0-Ring Seal, Small (2-142) 67 8183177
25 8183156 Washer - @2"X 82 3/4"x.010 68 8182579
26 8110653 3/8-16 x 6" Grb Capscrew 69 8182457
27 8301032 3/8 Flat Washer, Zinc Plate 70 8182457
28 8110653 3/8-16 x 6" Gr5 Capscrew 71 8182016
29 8301032 3/8 Flat Washer, Zinc Plate 72 8106303
30 85607709 Transmission Kit 73 8106302
31 8110653 3/8-16 x 6" Gr5 Hex Hd Cap Screw 74 8182500
32 8181205 Belt 75 8106303
33 8301032 3/8 Flat Washer, Zinc Plate 76 8106302
34 8106303 3/8"Whiz Lock Nut Grb 77 8182962
35 8301032 3/8 Flat Washer, Zinc Plate 78 8182593
36 8000516 3/8-16 Hex Lock Nut Gr5 79 8107983
37 8182571 Motor Pulley - Air Motor 80 8107985
38 8182784 Motor Mounting Bracket (Red) 81 8181172
39 8181984 Hx.Hd.Cp.Scr., 1/4-20x 1", Gr.5 82 8182457
40 8000516 3/8-16 Hex Lock Nut Gr5
41 8182572 Air Motor
42 8106303 3/8"Whiz Lock Nut, Gr.5

Part# Descrinti

1/4-20 Nylon Insert Lock Nut Grb
7" Bead Loosener Cylinder Asshly
3/4"-10 Gr.5 Nylon Insert Lock Nut
Clip, Clevis

Gauge Lens, Screw On

Clevis Pin-5/8 x 1-3/8

Side Cover Panel

1/4" H.H. Self Tap Scr., Gr.5

Lube Bottle (Red)

Lube Applicator

Pedal Inflation

3/8" Self Tap Screw Gr.5
Bushing (1/4" Valve)

1/4" Valve Comp.

3/4" Valve Ported 1/4"-18 NPT
Bushing (3/4" Valve)

3/8 x 3-1/4 Clevis Pin

Inflation Brkt.

Hitch Pin Retainer

5/8" Ext. Tooth Lock Washer

5/8" N.F. Jam Nut Gr.5

3/4" Ext. Tooth Lock Washer
3/4"N.F. Jam Nut Gr.5

Chassis

3/4-10 x 5 Hex Hd. Cap Scr, Gr.5
Washer, 11/2"x .812 x.135
Washer, 11/2"x .812 x.135
3/4"-10 Gr.5 Nylon Insert Lock Nut
3/8" Whiz Lock Nut, Gr.5

3/8" Whiz Lock Screw, Gr.5
Tower/Air Receiver (Red)

3/8" Whiz Lock Nut, Gr.5

3/8" Whiz Lock Screw, Gr.5
Warning Decal (Standard)
Adjustment Knob Assembly
Plastic Fastener

Flanged Air Gauge w/Fasteners
3/4 x7-1/2" Gr5 Hex Hd Cap Scr
Washer, 3/4"

Ref  Part# Descriofi

97
98
99
100
101
102
103

104
105

107
108
109
110
m
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

8182599
8101312
8100979
8181082
8181095
8182371
8182028
8181771
8182029
8181038
8182577
8181095
8181113
8181113
85606343
8181035
85606344
8182767
8182031
8183509
8182813

8182787
8182373

8182186
8182786
8140667
8182027
8106302
8182550
8180230
8182581
8182579
8182457
8182558
8182557
8182473
8107107
8182016
8183034
8181065
85606879
85606879

Safety Valve

Reducer Bushing 3/4 x 1/4 NPT
Handle Grip, Black Flex 3/4 |.D.
Lock Handle/Lift Cam W/C
1-5/8 Snap Ring

Wave Washer, 1-5/8 Dia.
Spring-Vertical Slide
Knob-Vertical Slide

5/16-1 x 1-1/2 BH Soc Cap Scr, Gr.8
Pivot Pin-Swing Arm

Swing Arm (Red)

1-5/8 Snap Ring

1/2"-13 Jam Nut Gr.5

1/2"-13 Jam Nut Gr.5

Lock Plate

Lift Pin-Lock Plate

1/2 x 5/8 Shoulder Screw
Vertical Slide Shaft
Bumper-Rubber

Accessory Box Assembly
Counter Bore Cap Screw
1/4-20 x 3/4

Roller .562 Diameter x .515 LG.
Warning Decal

Dipstick-Transmission, Cap Plug
5MM x 25MM Dowel Pin

1/4-20 x 1/4 Soc.Hd.Set Scr, Gr.8
Washer 7 ga. x .406 1D x 1.28 OD
3/8" Whiz Lock Screw, Gr.5
Pivot Pin, B.L. Cylinder Rod

B.L. Spring

Bead Loosener Arm

3/4-10 x 5 Hex Hd. Cap Scr, Gr.5
Washer, 3/4"

3/4" Belleville Washer

BL Washer Spacer

Bead Loosener Shoe
Grip-Handle

3/4"-10 Gr.5 Nylon Insert Lock Nut
Bead Loosener Front Pad

B.L. Center Pad

Valve, 4-Way w/Pull Pin

Valve, 4-Way w/Pull Pin


quang
Highlight


dobuey o111 dwero wiy /v €06 - 9

TORQUE TO 25-35 f1sib 199 1_,91
Z,i/ TORQUE TO ST ,
240 I'T.LB. g !97ﬂ 9{}@

/4 1SZ
IURN | ODSE

TUROUE TO

}

Tm LoREE | 4D-45 fi/1p
h

i

T TOROUE TO
40-45 11, 1b.

16

TORLE 10 — &
180-220 FTE\E,J 7

'
]
'
'
]
]
'
i
'

TOROUE TO 20-25 102
FT-LB5 MAX. 2 oo
¥ —
20 985 T Le =
A’ T @" DI
| Qd~g -
i ! t&\\ioj
Q-
109 1 1O
Ll 11

TOROUE TO 4-8 11710

o
|68 - 160%™ .
1g8”e S ,%/lgzu
= 194 KIT*
Tomeie 10 67 166 . ... @t
4.8 ft/1b -

- =]
@ INDICATES GREASE LOCATION +INDICATES ACCESSORY ITEM


quang
Highlight




